

CS No.53/25

Mrs. Abha Rathore Vs. Apoorva Gandhi

20.02.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Shri D.K. Sharma, Id. Proxy counsel for defendant no.2, 4
and 5 through VC.
None for D1 & 3.
Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Ld. Counsel for D2,4 and 5 submits that legible copies of the
plaint alongwith documents has not been supplied by plaintiff. He further
submits that legible copies be supplied.

Plaintiff is directed to supply legible copies to the defendant.

Process issued to D1 and 3 also received back with the
report duly served. However, none has appeared on their behalf.

Put up for filing of WS on 03.04.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
20.02.2025