

CS 53/25
Mrs. Abha Rathore Vs. Apoorva Gandhi

03.04.2025

Present: Ms. Jyoti Gulati, Id. Counsel for plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Ms. Seema, Id. Counsel for defendant no. 2,4 and 5 a/w
defendant no.2.

Fresh V/nama is filed on behalf of defendant. The same is
taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks some more time to file WS
as she has been recently engaged in the matter. In the interest of justice,
one week time is given to defendant to file WS.

Put up for further proceedings on 17.04.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.04.2025