

CS No.53/25
Mrs. Abha Rathore Vs. Apoorva Gandhi

06.11.2025

Present: Ms. Jyoti Gulati, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

None for Defendants no.1 & 3.

Sh. D.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 2,
4 and 5 through VC.

Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 2, 4 and 5 submits that since advocates of All District Bar Association of Delhi are abstaining from work today, he could not file reply to the application under Order 12 Rule 6 of CPC. He submits that he will file the reply within a week after supplying advance copy to the other party.

Let the same be filed within a week from today after supplying advance copy to the opposite party.

To come up for arguments on the application under Order 12 Rule 6 of CPC on 18.12.2025.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 06.11.2025