

**CS NO. 53/25 MRS. ABHA RATHORE Vs. APOORVA GANDHI**

18.12.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Ms. Jyoti Gulati.  
Ms. Seema, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the  
defendant- 2,4 & 5.  
None for defendant-1 & 3.

It is noted that on 11.11.2025, reply to application under order XII Rule 6 CPC filed on behalf of defendant-2,4 & 5. Copy already supplied.

Ld. Proxy Counsel prayed for adjournment submitting that due to ill health, Ld. Main Counsel is unavailable today. Heard.

Considering the fact, matter adjourned.

List this matter for arguments on the application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC on 05.02.2026.

Parties are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

(Ravinder Singh - I)  
District Judge-03/East District,  
KKD Courts, Delhi/18.12.2025/j