

CS No. 53/25 ABHA RATHORE Vs. APOORVA GANDHI

05.02.2026

Present: Ms. Jyoti Gulati, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Seema, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendants- 2, 4 & 5.
None for defendant- 1 & 3.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC

After some submissions on application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submitted that she is not pressing the aforesaid application. Heard.

In view of above, the plaintiff's application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC is dismissed as not pressed.

It is noted that parties have not filed their respective affidavits qua admission denial of documents. Parties are directed to file the same on or before the next date of hearing with its advance copy to each other.

List this matter for filing of affidavit qua admission denial of documents and framing of issues on 12.03.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/05.02.2026/j