

11, CS 53/25
Mrs. Abha Rathore Vs. Apoorva Gandhi

22.04.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Ms. Jyoti Gulati.

None for defendant no.1 (right to file the written statement was closed vide order dated 03.05.2025).

Defendant no.3 is exparte (vide order dated 03.05.2025).

Sh. D.K. Sharma and Ms. Seema, Ld. Counsels for the defendant no.2, 4 & 5.

Evidence affidavit of plaintiff is filed.

Plaintiff has tendered her evidence by way of affidavit and examined herself as PW-1.

Her cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.2, 4 & 5 on the ground that main counsel is not feeling well.

Heard. Considering the fact, matter is adjourned.

Put up for cross-examination of plaintiff/PW1 on 04.06.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 22.04.2026